## SIDELETTER BETWEEN LAUSD & SEIU, LOCAL 99 FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT ASSIGNED HOURS

This Sideletter of Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the Los Angeles Unified School District ("District") and SEIU, Local 99 ("Union"). The Parties agree to the following:

- A. Effective July 1, 2023, Special Education Assistants identified in the classifications listed below, assigned fewer than 7 hours will be offered the opportunity to be assigned 7 hours.
  - i. Special Education Assistant (Class Code 4571)
  - ii. Special Education Assistant (Male) (Class Code 4566)
  - iii. Special Education Trainee (Class Code 4574)
  - iv. Special Education Trainee (Male) (Class Code 4562)
  - v. Special Education Assistant (Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing) (Class Code 4578)
- B. All Special Education Assistants acknowledge that they may be assigned to perform any and all duties outlined in the class description.
- C. Additional hours and/or overtime hours worked will be paid in accordance with Article IX Hours and Overtime.

This non-precedent-setting agreement is for the duration of the parties' 2021-2024 Colle	ctive Bargaining
Agreement and may be renewed by mutual agreement of the parties.	

Los Angeles Unified School District	SEIU Local 99